

Ö

T.P.(C) No. 601 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.601/2003

SHALINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T N Saxena, Adv.
Mr. V K Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.

Let notice issue now.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER